

#### HAUTE DAWGS AGILITY GROUP SUMMER FUN MATCH

https://hautedawgs.org/upcoming-events/

## PLEASE READ INFORMATION DOCUMENT FIRST

# **ENTRY FORM FOR SATURDAY, Nov. 16th, 2024**

Questions? Email - Debbie Campbell: hdpresident59@gmail.com



Debbie Campbell, 5281 Deerwood Dr., Shingle Springs, CA 95682 ENTRY FORM Entries may not be canceled changed or altered after the closing data. PLEASE PRINT CLEARL

Make Checks Payable To: Haute Dawgs Agility Group and mail with Entry Form to

LINITIO	- Littles may not be cal	iceled, changed of altered	arter the closing	date. I LLAGET KINT OLLAKET	
Handler's Na	ame:				
Address Stre	eet, City and Zip:				
Phone Numl	ber:	E-Mail Addro	E-Mail Address:		
Dog's Call N	lame:		_		
-		_	(Mixed breeds ar	•	
Dog's Age:	(Must be at I	least 1 year old) Jump Heights	: Choose the neig	ht nearest to your current training height.	
S	ATURDAY – CPE / /	AKC STYLE COUR	SES	all sales alle	
	ranced Course Options will be A the number of runs you'd like t				
JUMP HEIGHT		JUMPERS MAX. # OF RUNS = 5			
4"	(75 secs each)	(60 secs each)	OF RUNS		
8"					
12"					
16"					
20"				PRE-ENTRY RATE CLOSES	
24"				<mark>11/12/2024 @ 6PM</mark>	
Pre-entry adm		<b>\$40.00 Pre-Entry</b> Pre-Entry \$8.00 / run	\$		
Day of entry a	admission <b>4 RUNS</b> Additional Runs	<b>\$50.00 Entry</b> s "Day Of" \$10.00 / run	\$		
	E SOME FUN!			_	
Assumption	of Risk and Waiver of Liab	bility - This form must be :	signed in order	to enter (PLEASE READ CAREFULLY)	

#### **Assumption of Risk**

The undersigned is aware of the inherent risks of injury, death, and property damage to the undersigned, to his or her dog(s) that are involved in the recreational activity of canine agility, including without limitations, risks due to dog bite, the use of agility equipment, or infectious disease. The undersigned is aware of the risks of injury, death, and property damage that may result from, among other causes, the active or passive negligence of Haute Dawgs Agility Group, its Board, Officers, club members and WAG, Inc. The undersigned is voluntarily engaging in dog agility as a recreational activity with the knowledge of the risks of injury, death, and property damage that may result from participation on dog agility.

### Release of Liability

The undersigned releases Haute Dawgs Agility Group, its Board, Officers, club members and WAG, Inc, from all liability to the undersigned, the "undersigned" representatives, guardians, successors, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for all liability, claims, damage, or demands for personal injury, death, or property damage, to the undersigned or the undersigned's dog or dogs, arising from or related to this agreement. This release includes, without limitation, any personal injury, death, or property damage caused by the active or passive negligence of Haute Dawgs Agility Group, its Board, Officers, club members or WAG, Inc. The undersigned bears sole responsibility for any loss.

#### **Knowing and Voluntary Execution**

The undersigned acknowledges that he or she has carefully read this agreement, understands its contents, and understands that this agreement includes an assumption of risk of the Haute Dawgs Agility Group, its Board, Officers, club members and WAG Inc.'s negligence and a release of their liability. The undersigned acknowledges that Haute Dawgs Agility Group, its Board, Officers, club members and WAG, Inc. are materially relying on this waiver in allowing the undersigned to participate in this dog agility event.

4.	<u>I also state my dog(s) is/are not aggressive towards people or other dogs and that I understand</u> - I alone am responsible for the behavior of my
	dog(s), that any dog, which is out of control, creates an unnecessary disturbance or engages in unsafe or disruptive behavior, may, at the discretion of the
	organizing committee, be expelled from the event grounds with NO REFUND

organizing comin	inkoo, so oxponed nom the overk greatide with NO NEI ONE	
Date	Signature (if under age 18 a parent / guardian must sign	